
KERALA MARITIME BOARD 
E-Tender Notice 

Telephone/Fax: 0477- 2253213 
Email: poalappuzha.port@kerala.gov.in 

 
E-TENDER REFERENCE NO: KMB/POA/03/ A5-1819/2023-24/SN 
 

Port Officer, Port Office, Beach Road, Alappuzha – 688 012,  for and on behalf of  the 

Kerala Maritime Board (Statutory body of Government of Kerala)  invites  online bids from 

reputed manufacturers/suppliers  for design, construction, supply, installation, trial running   

and successful commissioning of TWO Speed  Boats, One each  for Alappuzha and Kollam  

Port, suitable for operation in the  inland  waters of Kerala.  

 The bid submission through our e-tender web site only (www.etenders.kerala.gov.in).  

The tender forms will be available for download from the above site from 03/10/2023.  

The tenders can be submitted up to 25/10/2023, 05:00.P.M and will be opened on       

 26/10/2023, at 11:30 AM.  

E-Tender  Reference No. KMB/POA/03/ A5-1819/2023-24/SN  

Name of Job  Design, construction, supply, installation, trial 
running   and successful commissioning of TWO 
Speed  Boats, One  for Alappuzha Port and the 
other one for Kollam Port,  suitable for operation 
in the  inland  waterways  of Kerala  

EMD  Rs.   50,000/- 

Cost of original tender form  Rs.      5,000/- 

Period of completion Six months   . 

For minimum qualifying criteria, 
details of e-tender submission 
etc. please visit: 

 www.etenders.kerala.gov.in 
               OR 
Contact: 1 Capt. Hari Achutha Varrier      
                   Port officer, Kollam 
                      Mob. No: 9847424533      
                   Email : pokollam.port@kerala.gov.in 
 
             2) Capt. Abraham V Kuriakose,  
                      Port officer, Alappuzha   
                      Mob. No: 8547540280,      
                       Email: : poalappuzha.port@kerala.gov.in 
 
 

 
The cost of tender form is not refundable. 

The Port Officer can reject any or all the tender without assigning any reasons.  
      

                                                                                                                      -Sd- 

Dated:  03/10/2023         Port Officer/ Registering Authority  
 Port Office, Alappuzha 


		2023-10-03T17:06:24+0530
	Kerala-KL
	HARI ACHUTHA VARRIER




